
REMINGTON PARK - May 22, 2011 - Race 2
STARTER ALLOWANCE - For Quarter Horse Three Year Old and Upward Claiming Price: $5,000 - $0
Four Hundred And Forty Yards On The Dirt Track Record: (Streakin Down - 21.005 - April 24, 2011)
Purse: $11,200
Plus: $2,700 OBP - Oklahoma Bred Program
Available Money: $13,900
Value of Race: $11,740 1st $6,558, 2nd $2,186, 3rd $1,742, 4th $655, 5th $329, 6th $90, 7th $90, 8th $90
Wind Speed: 10 Wind Direction: Head
Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 1:56 Start: Good for all Timer: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start Str 1 Str Fin Odds Ind. Time Sp. In. Comments
29Apr11 9RP3

22Jan11 4HIA1

1May11 7RP4

29Apr11 6RP2

28Apr11 5RP3

9Apr11 7RP6

12May11 4RP5

1May11 2RP5

5
7
1
6
3

2B
2
4

Really Really Really (Carter, Jr., G.)
Feature Mr Snow (Delgado, Oscar)
Pure D Gold Jr (Hadley, Russel)
Cash in the Big Easy (Brooks, Jimmy)
Almost Borracho (Baldillez, Jr., Alex)
Boy Im Streakin (Ives, William)
Fast Man Dasher (Freeman, Debbie)
Six Buds for You (Ramirez, Ricky)

126
126
126
126
124
126
126
126

L bf
L bf
L bf
L bf
L bfk
L bf
L bfk
L f

5
7
1
6
2
8
3
4

4
3
1
2
6
8
5
7

4Head

2Head

1Head

3Head

51/2

8
61/2

71

2Head

4Head

11/2

52

31/2

71/2

61/2

8

11/2

2Neck

3Neck

41

52 1/4

6Nose

7Neck

8

0.30*
6.50
7.80
7.80

10.10
25.20
25.20
59.50

21.830
21.895
21.935
21.980
22.120
22.465
22.473
22.508

92
91
90
89
85
78
77
77

driving finish
dueled, outfinished
led, grudgingly
lacked late kick
lacked response
no factor
no threat
outrun

Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: Really Really Really, Bay Gelding, by Walk Thru Fire out of Babbler, by Ventriloquist. Foaled Jan 22, 2007 in California.
Breeder: Jose G Santos. Winning Owner: Jacobo Moreno Jr.

Scratched Horse(s): My Best of Six (Trainer)

Total WPS Pool: $5,475
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

5 Really Really Really 2.60 2.80 2.10
7 Feature Mr Snow 3.60 3.00
1 Pure D Gold Jr 3.20

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 5-7 17.80 3,458
$2.00 Quinella 5-7 7.20 277
$2.00 Trifecta 5-7-1 59.80 3,190
$2.00 Superfecta 5-7-1-6 207.60 3,034
$2.00 Daily Double 5-5 10.20 756

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start Str 1 Str Fin

5 Really Really Really 4 4Neck 21/2 11/2

7 Feature Mr Snow 3 2Head 41 21/2

1 Pure D Gold Jr 1 1Head 11/2 33/4

6 Cash in the Big Easy 2 3Head 51 1/4 41

3 Almost Borracho 6 51/2 31/2 52

2B Boy Im Streakin 8 82 1/2 73 3/4 64 1/4

2 Fast Man Dasher 5 61 63 1/4 74 1/4

4 Six Buds for You 7 71 1/2 84 1/4 84 1/2

Trainers: 5 - Gonzalez, Francisco; 7 - Laymon, Kenny; 1 - Gordon, Arthur; 6 - Willis, Eddie; 3 - Reed, Rodney; 2B - Sitsler, Virgil; 2 - Sitsler, Virgil; 4 -
Miller, Terri

Owners: 5 -Jacobo Moreno Jr.; 7 - J K Running Horses LLC; 1 -C. L. Anderson, M.D.; 6 -Ralph Wells; 3 -Butch Parsons; 2b- Sitsler, Virgil L. and Teresa;
2 - Sitsler, Virgil L. and Teresa; 4 -Terry Lynn Miller;

Footnotes
REALLY REALLY REALLY driving finish. FEATURE MR SNOW dueled, outfinished. PURE D GOLD JR led, grudgingly. CASH IN THE BIG EASY lacked
late kick. ALMOST BORRACHO lacked response. BOY IM STREAKIN no factor. FAST MAN DASHER no threat. SIX BUDS FOR YOU outrun.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=RP&CY=USA&DATE=05/22/2011&RACE=2&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=RP&CY=USA&DATE=05/22/2011&RACE=2&DAY=D&site=CHRR

