REMINGTON PARK - May 22, 2011 - Race 2

STARTER ALLOWANCE - For Quarter Horse Three Year Old and Upward Claiming Price: \$5,000 - \$0 Four Hundred And Forty Yards On The Dirt Track Record: (Streakin Down - 21.005 - April 24, 2011)

Purse: \$11,200

Plus: \$2,700 OBP - Oklahoma Bred Program

Available Money: \$13,900

Value of Race: \$11,740 1st \$6,558, 2nd \$2,186, 3rd \$1,742, 4th \$655, 5th \$329, 6th \$90, 7th \$90, 8th \$90

Wind Speed: 10 Wind Direction: Head

Weather: Clear Track: Fast

Off at: 1:56 Start: Good for all Timer: Electronic





Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	Str 1	Str	Fin	Odds	Ind. Time	Sp. In.	Comments
29Apr11 ⁹ RP ³	5	Really Really (Carter, Jr., G.)	126	L bf	5	4	4 ^{Head}	2 ^{Head}	1 ^{1/2}	0.30*	21.830	92	driving finish
22Jan11 ⁴ HIA ¹	7	Feature Mr Snow (Delgado, Oscar)	126	L bf	7	3	2 ^{Head}	4 ^{Head}	2 ^{Neck}	6.50	21.895	91	dueled, outfinished
1May11 ⁷ RP ⁴	1	Pure D Gold Jr (Hadley, Russel)	126	L bf	1	1	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{1/2}	3 ^{Neck}	7.80	21.935	90	led, grudgingly
29Apr11 ⁶ RP ²	6	Cash in the Big Easy (Brooks, Jimmy)	126	L bf	6	2	3 ^{Head}	5 ²	4 ¹	7.80	21.980	89	lacked late kick
28Apr11 ⁵ RP ³	3	Almost Borracho (Baldillez, Jr., Alex)	124	L bfk	2	6	5 ^{1/2}	3 ^{1/2}	5 ^{2 1/4}	10.10	22.120	85	lacked response
9Apr11 ⁷ RP ⁶	2B	Boy Im Streakin (Ives, William)	126	L bf	8	8	8	7 ^{1/2}	6 ^{Nose}	25.20	22.465	78	no factor
12May11 ⁴RP ⁵	2	Fast Man Dasher (Freeman, Debbie)	126	L bfk	3	5	6 ^{1/2}	6 ^{1/2}	7 ^{Neck}	25.20	22.473	77	no threat
1May11 ² RP ⁵	4	Six Buds for You (Ramirez, Ricky)	126	Lf	4	7	7 ¹	8	8	59.50	22.508	77	outrun
Run-Up: 0 feet													

Winner: Really Really, Really, Bay Gelding, by Walk Thru Fire out of Babbler, by Ventriloquist. Foaled Jan 22, 2007 in California.

Breeder: Jose G Santos. Winning Owner: Jacobo Moreno Jr.

Scratched Horse(s): My Best of Six (Trainer)

Total WPS Pool: \$5,475

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
5	Really Really	2.60	2.80	2.10	\$2.00 Exacta	5-7	17.80	3,458
7	Feature Mr Snow		3.60	3.00	\$2.00 Quinella	5-7	7.20	277
1	Pure D Gold Jr			3.20	\$2.00 Trifecta	5-7-1	59.80	3,190
					\$2.00 Superfecta	5-7-1-6	207.60	3,034
					\$2.00 Daily Double	5-5	10.20	756

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Past Performance Running Line Preview									
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	Str 1	Str	Fin				
5	Really Really Really	4	4 ^{Neck}	2 ^{1/2}	1 ^{1/2}				
7	Feature Mr Snow	3	2 ^{Head}	4 ¹	2 ^{1/2}				
1	Pure D Gold Jr	1	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{1/2}	3 ^{3/4}				
6	Cash in the Big Easy	2	3 ^{Head}	5 ¹ 1/4	4 ¹				
3	Almost Borracho	6	5 ^{1/2}	3 ^{1/2}	5 ²				
2B	Boy Im Streakin	8	8 ^{2 1/2}	7 ^{3 3/4}	6 ⁴ 1/4				
2	Fast Man Dasher	5	6 ¹	6 ^{3 1/4}	7 ⁴ 1/4				
4	Six Buds for You	7	7 ^{1 1/2}	8 ^{4 1/4}	8 ^{4 1/2}				

Trainers: 5 - Gonzalez, Francisco; 7 - Laymon, Kenny; 1 - Gordon, Arthur; 6 - Willis, Eddie; 3 - Reed, Rodney; 2B - Sitsler, Virgil; 2 - Sitsler, Virgil; 4 -

Miller, Terri

Owners: 5 - Jacobo Moreno Jr.; 7 - J K Running Horses LLC; 1 -C. L. Anderson, M.D.; 6 -Ralph Wells; 3 -Butch Parsons; 2b- Sitsler, Virgil L. and Teresa;

2 - Sitsler, Virgil L. and Teresa; 4 -Terry Lynn Miller;

Footnotes

REALLY REALLY REALLY driving finish. FEATURE MR SNOW dueled, outfinished. PURE D GOLD JR led, grudgingly. CASH IN THE BIG EASY lacked late kick. ALMOST BORRACHO lacked response. BOY IM STREAKIN no factor. FAST MAN DASHER no threat. SIX BUDS FOR YOU outrun.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.